
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21A003 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 21 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009705 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jul 27 2021 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6193

HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

FLOATING BRIDGES
ANCHOR CABLE REPLACEMENT
21A003

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/16/2021
10:38

DOT_RGGB01

IM-0901(503)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

FEDERAL WAY   WA  980036335

33455 6TH AVE S
KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

446001CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
5209 E MARGINAL WAY S 1501 TAYLOR WAY
98134-2429
SEATTLE   WA  981240067 TACOMA   WA  984214100
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 23.76 % 18.10 % 147.52 %

875,000.00 168,000.00 835,000.00 128,000.00 1,750,000.00 1,043,000.00707,000.00

STRUCTURE

2 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25N-IS

L.S. 30.06 % 16.67 % 25.00 %

234,100.00 54,100.00 210,000.00 30,000.00 225,000.00 45,000.00180,000.00

3 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25N-JS

L.S. 31.89 % 20.00 % 28.57 %

230,800.00 55,800.00 210,000.00 35,000.00 225,000.00 50,000.00175,000.00

4 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25N-KS

L.S. 33.94 % 23.53 % 32.35 %

227,700.00 57,700.00 210,000.00 40,000.00 225,000.00 55,000.00170,000.00

5 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25N-L1S

L.S. 29.10 % 35.71 % 7.14 %

271,100.00 61,100.00 285,000.00 75,000.00 225,000.00 15,000.00210,000.00

6 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25N-L2S

L.S. 27.37 % 39.02 % 24.39 %

261,100.00 56,100.00 285,000.00 80,000.00 255,000.00 50,000.00205,000.00

7 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25N-L3N

L.S. 28.84 % 50.00 % 21.05 %

244,800.00 54,800.00 285,000.00 95,000.00 230,000.00 40,000.00190,000.00

8 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25N-L4N

L.S. 31.06 % 77.78 % 25.00 %

235,900.00 55,900.00 320,000.00 140,000.00 225,000.00 45,000.00180,000.00

9 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25N-L5N

L.S. 29.60 % 82.86 % 25.71 %

226,800.00 51,800.00 320,000.00 145,000.00 220,000.00 45,000.00175,000.00

10 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25N-L5S

L.S. 25.30 % 42.50 % 25.00 %

250,600.00 50,600.00 285,000.00 85,000.00 250,000.00 50,000.00200,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21A003 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 21 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009705 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jul 27 2021 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6193

HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

FLOATING BRIDGES
ANCHOR CABLE REPLACEMENT
21A003

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/16/2021
10:38

DOT_RGGB01

IM-0901(503)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

FEDERAL WAY   WA  980036335

33455 6TH AVE S
KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

446001CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
5209 E MARGINAL WAY S 1501 TAYLOR WAY
98134-2429
SEATTLE   WA  981240067 TACOMA   WA  984214100
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE

11 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25N-OS

L.S. -1.31 % 44.83 % 13.79 %

143,100.00 -1,900.00 210,000.00 65,000.00 165,000.00 20,000.00145,000.00

12 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25N-PN

L.S. -1.87 % 13.33 % -3.33 %

147,200.00 -2,800.00 170,000.00 20,000.00 145,000.00 -5,000.00150,000.00

13 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-ANW

L.S. -1.81 % 9.68 % -6.45 %

152,200.00 -2,800.00 170,000.00 15,000.00 145,000.00 -10,000.00155,000.00

14 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-ANE

L.S. -1.61 % 9.68 % -6.45 %

152,500.00 -2,500.00 170,000.00 15,000.00 145,000.00 -10,000.00155,000.00

15 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-ASE

L.S. -0.21 % 21.43 % -3.57 %

139,700.00 -300.00 170,000.00 30,000.00 135,000.00 -5,000.00140,000.00

16 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-BN

L.S. -3.18 % 0.00 % -8.82 %

164,600.00 -5,400.00 170,000.00 0.00 155,000.00 -15,000.00170,000.00

17 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-BS

L.S. 0.84 % 9.68 % -3.23 %

156,300.00 1,300.00 170,000.00 15,000.00 150,000.00 -5,000.00155,000.00

18 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-CN

L.S. 28.84 % 26.32 % 10.53 %

244,800.00 54,800.00 240,000.00 50,000.00 210,000.00 20,000.00190,000.00

19 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-CS

L.S. 2.51 % -2.86 % 20.00 %

179,400.00 4,400.00 170,000.00 -5,000.00 210,000.00 35,000.00175,000.00

20 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-DN

L.S. 28.75 % 20.00 % 8.00 %

257,500.00 57,500.00 240,000.00 40,000.00 216,000.00 16,000.00200,000.00

21 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-DS

L.S. 3.17 % 11.11 % 16.67 %

185,700.00 5,700.00 200,000.00 20,000.00 210,000.00 30,000.00180,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21A003 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 21 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009705 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jul 27 2021 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6193

HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

FLOATING BRIDGES
ANCHOR CABLE REPLACEMENT
21A003

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/16/2021
10:38

DOT_RGGB01

IM-0901(503)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

FEDERAL WAY   WA  980036335

33455 6TH AVE S
KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

446001CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
5209 E MARGINAL WAY S 1501 TAYLOR WAY
98134-2429
SEATTLE   WA  981240067 TACOMA   WA  984214100
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE

22 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-EN

L.S. 28.65 % 20.00 % 8.00 %

257,300.00 57,300.00 240,000.00 40,000.00 216,000.00 16,000.00200,000.00

23 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-ES

L.S. 2.59 % 8.11 % 13.51 %

189,800.00 4,800.00 200,000.00 15,000.00 210,000.00 25,000.00185,000.00

24 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-FN

L.S. 28.24 % 17.07 % 2.44 %

262,900.00 57,900.00 240,000.00 35,000.00 210,000.00 5,000.00205,000.00

25 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-FS

L.S. 1.37 % 5.26 % 13.16 %

192,600.00 2,600.00 200,000.00 10,000.00 215,000.00 25,000.00190,000.00

26 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-GN

L.S. 28.71 % 14.29 % 5.71 %

270,300.00 60,300.00 240,000.00 30,000.00 222,000.00 12,000.00210,000.00

27 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-HN

L.S. 28.48 % 0.00 % 5.71 %

269,800.00 59,800.00 210,000.00 0.00 222,000.00 12,000.00210,000.00

28 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-HS

L.S. 2.89 % 5.26 % 13.16 %

195,500.00 5,500.00 200,000.00 10,000.00 215,000.00 25,000.00190,000.00

29 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-JN

L.S. 28.20 % 5.00 % 7.50 %

256,400.00 56,400.00 210,000.00 10,000.00 215,000.00 15,000.00200,000.00

30 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-JS

L.S. 1.74 % 5.26 % 13.16 %

193,300.00 3,300.00 200,000.00 10,000.00 215,000.00 25,000.00190,000.00

31 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-KN

L.S. 28.79 % 10.53 % 10.53 %

244,700.00 54,700.00 210,000.00 20,000.00 210,000.00 20,000.00190,000.00

32 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-KS

L.S. 3.24 % 8.11 % 16.22 %

191,000.00 6,000.00 200,000.00 15,000.00 215,000.00 30,000.00185,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21A003 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 21 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009705 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jul 27 2021 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6193

HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

FLOATING BRIDGES
ANCHOR CABLE REPLACEMENT
21A003

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/16/2021
10:38

DOT_RGGB01

IM-0901(503)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

FEDERAL WAY   WA  980036335

33455 6TH AVE S
KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

446001CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
5209 E MARGINAL WAY S 1501 TAYLOR WAY
98134-2429
SEATTLE   WA  981240067 TACOMA   WA  984214100
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE

33 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-LN

L.S. 32.06 % 16.67 % 19.44 %

237,700.00 57,700.00 210,000.00 30,000.00 215,000.00 35,000.00180,000.00

34 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-NN

L.S. 1.20 % 40.00 % 16.67 %

151,800.00 1,800.00 210,000.00 60,000.00 175,000.00 25,000.00150,000.00

35 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-QS

L.S. -0.58 % 9.68 % -3.23 %

154,100.00 -900.00 170,000.00 15,000.00 150,000.00 -5,000.00155,000.00

36 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-SN

L.S. 0.45 % 9.68 % -3.23 %

155,700.00 700.00 170,000.00 15,000.00 150,000.00 -5,000.00155,000.00

37 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-SS

L.S. -0.80 % 13.33 % 0.00 %

148,800.00 -1,200.00 170,000.00 20,000.00 150,000.00 0.00150,000.00

38 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-TSW

L.S. -0.71 % 9.68 % -3.23 %

153,900.00 -1,100.00 170,000.00 15,000.00 150,000.00 -5,000.00155,000.00

39 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-TSE

L.S. -2.40 % 13.33 % 0.00 %

146,400.00 -3,600.00 170,000.00 20,000.00 150,000.00 0.00150,000.00

40 BOATER PROTECTION SYSTEM MODIFICATION

L.S. -40.00 % -33.33 % -20.00 %

9,000.00 -6,000.00 10,000.00 -5,000.00 12,000.00 -3,000.0015,000.00

41 SPARE ANCHOR CABLE STRAND & BOATER PROTECTION SYS CLAMP

L.S. -29.33 % -13.33 % 0.00 %

53,000.00 -22,000.00 65,000.00 -10,000.00 75,000.00 0.0075,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21A003 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 21 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009705 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jul 27 2021 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6193

HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

FLOATING BRIDGES
ANCHOR CABLE REPLACEMENT
21A003

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/16/2021
10:38

DOT_RGGB01

IM-0901(503)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

FEDERAL WAY   WA  980036335

33455 6TH AVE S
KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

446001CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
5209 E MARGINAL WAY S 1501 TAYLOR WAY
98134-2429
SEATTLE   WA  981240067 TACOMA   WA  984214100
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

42 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.0020,000.00

TRAFFIC

43 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -93.51 % -72.96 % 278.62 %

12,000.00 -172,880.00 50,000.00 -134,880.00 700,000.00 515,120.00184,880.00

OTHER ITEMS

44 PROJECT PARTNERING 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

45 MIN BID REQ - TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE  $10,000

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

46 FORCE ACCOUNT BIRD EXCLUSION

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

47 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00

48 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-4.00 -4.00 -4.00-4.00

49 STEEL COST ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,834.00 2,834.00 2,834.002,834.00

50 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-4.00 -4.00 -4.00-4.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21A003 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 21 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009705 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jul 27 2021 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6193

HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

FLOATING BRIDGES
ANCHOR CABLE REPLACEMENT
21A003

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/16/2021
10:38

DOT_RGGB01

IM-0901(503)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

FEDERAL WAY   WA  980036335

33455 6TH AVE S
KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

446001CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO. AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
5209 E MARGINAL WAY S 1501 TAYLOR WAY
98134-2429
SEATTLE   WA  981240067 TACOMA   WA  984214100
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 026000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

51 ELECTRONIC TICKETING SYSTEM 

L.S. -99.90 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 -999.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.001,000.00

52 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 400.00 % 25.00 % 2,400.00 %

10,000.00 8,000.00 2,500.00 500.00 50,000.00 48,000.002,000.00

$8,779,732.00 12.88% $9,116,331.00 17.21% $10,101,831.00 29.88%$7,777,711.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$10,101,831.00$8,779,732.00 $9,116,331.00BASE TOTAL 12.88% 17.21% 29.88%$7,777,711.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21A003 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 21 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009705 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jul 27 2021 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6193

HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

FLOATING BRIDGES
ANCHOR CABLE REPLACEMENT
21A003

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/16/2021
10:38

DOT_RGGB01

IM-0901(503)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981061108

3840 W MARGINAL WAY SW
GLOBAL DIVING & SALVAGE, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100259CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY BALLARD MARINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC
1000 AMERICAN BRIDGE WAY 727 SOUTH 27TH ST

CORAOPOLIS   PA  151081266 WASHOUGAL   WA  986712505
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100320 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100775

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 1.84 % 66.90 % 323.62 %

720,000.00 13,000.00 1,180,000.00 473,000.00 2,995,000.00 2,288,000.00707,000.00

STRUCTURE

2 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25N-IS

L.S. 63.89 % 35.56 % 80.56 %

295,000.00 115,000.00 244,000.00 64,000.00 325,000.00 145,000.00180,000.00

3 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25N-JS

L.S. 59.43 % 39.43 % 85.71 %

279,000.00 104,000.00 244,000.00 69,000.00 325,000.00 150,000.00175,000.00

4 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25N-KS

L.S. 67.06 % 38.24 % 91.18 %

284,000.00 114,000.00 235,000.00 65,000.00 325,000.00 155,000.00170,000.00

5 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25N-L1S

L.S. 66.67 % 126.19 % 116.19 %

350,000.00 140,000.00 475,000.00 265,000.00 454,000.00 244,000.00210,000.00

6 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25N-L2S

L.S. 65.37 % 131.71 % 121.46 %

339,000.00 134,000.00 475,000.00 270,000.00 454,000.00 249,000.00205,000.00

7 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25N-L3N

L.S. 69.47 % 136.84 % 138.95 %

322,000.00 132,000.00 450,000.00 260,000.00 454,000.00 264,000.00190,000.00

8 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25N-L4N

L.S. 78.89 % 169.44 % 152.22 %

322,000.00 142,000.00 485,000.00 305,000.00 454,000.00 274,000.00180,000.00

9 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25N-L5N

L.S. 73.71 % 161.14 % 159.43 %

304,000.00 129,000.00 457,000.00 282,000.00 454,000.00 279,000.00175,000.00

10 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25N-L5S

L.S. 62.50 % 132.50 % 127.00 %

325,000.00 125,000.00 465,000.00 265,000.00 454,000.00 254,000.00200,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21A003 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 21 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009705 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jul 27 2021 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6193

HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

FLOATING BRIDGES
ANCHOR CABLE REPLACEMENT
21A003

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/16/2021
10:38

DOT_RGGB01

IM-0901(503)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981061108

3840 W MARGINAL WAY SW
GLOBAL DIVING & SALVAGE, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100259CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY BALLARD MARINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC
1000 AMERICAN BRIDGE WAY 727 SOUTH 27TH ST

CORAOPOLIS   PA  151081266 WASHOUGAL   WA  986712505
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100320 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100775

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE

11 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25N-OS

L.S. 55.86 % 58.62 % 124.14 %

226,000.00 81,000.00 230,000.00 85,000.00 325,000.00 180,000.00145,000.00

12 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25N-PN

L.S. 38.67 % 38.67 % 116.67 %

208,000.00 58,000.00 208,000.00 58,000.00 325,000.00 175,000.00150,000.00

13 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-ANW

L.S. 38.06 % 34.84 % 104.84 %

214,000.00 59,000.00 209,000.00 54,000.00 317,500.00 162,500.00155,000.00

14 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-ANE

L.S. 30.97 % 38.71 % 104.84 %

203,000.00 48,000.00 215,000.00 60,000.00 317,500.00 162,500.00155,000.00

15 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-ASE

L.S. 67.86 % 50.00 % 126.79 %

235,000.00 95,000.00 210,000.00 70,000.00 317,500.00 177,500.00140,000.00

16 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-BN

L.S. 27.06 % 26.47 % 91.18 %

216,000.00 46,000.00 215,000.00 45,000.00 325,000.00 155,000.00170,000.00

17 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-BS

L.S. 40.65 % 38.71 % 109.68 %

218,000.00 63,000.00 215,000.00 60,000.00 325,000.00 170,000.00155,000.00

18 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-CN

L.S. 58.42 % 44.74 % 71.05 %

301,000.00 111,000.00 275,000.00 85,000.00 325,000.00 135,000.00190,000.00

19 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-CS

L.S. 45.14 % 24.00 % 85.71 %

254,000.00 79,000.00 217,000.00 42,000.00 325,000.00 150,000.00175,000.00

20 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-DN

L.S. 63.00 % 66.00 % 62.50 %

326,000.00 126,000.00 332,000.00 132,000.00 325,000.00 125,000.00200,000.00

21 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-DS

L.S. 50.00 % 23.89 % 80.56 %

270,000.00 90,000.00 223,000.00 43,000.00 325,000.00 145,000.00180,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :21A003 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 21 2021 
CONTRACT NO :009705 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jul 27 2021 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6193
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ANCHOR CABLE REPLACEMENT
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06/16/2021
10:38

DOT_RGGB01

IM-0901(503)
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ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981061108

3840 W MARGINAL WAY SW
GLOBAL DIVING & SALVAGE, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100259CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

AMERICAN BRIDGE COMPANY BALLARD MARINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC
1000 AMERICAN BRIDGE WAY 727 SOUTH 27TH ST

CORAOPOLIS   PA  151081266 WASHOUGAL   WA  986712505
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100320 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100775

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE

22 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-EN

L.S. 65.50 % 58.50 % 62.50 %

331,000.00 131,000.00 317,000.00 117,000.00 325,000.00 125,000.00200,000.00

23 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-ES

L.S. 48.11 % 20.54 % 75.68 %

274,000.00 89,000.00 223,000.00 38,000.00 325,000.00 140,000.00185,000.00

24 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-FN

L.S. 71.71 % 90.24 % 58.54 %

352,000.00 147,000.00 390,000.00 185,000.00 325,000.00 120,000.00205,000.00

25 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-FS

L.S. 47.89 % 17.37 % 71.05 %

281,000.00 91,000.00 223,000.00 33,000.00 325,000.00 135,000.00190,000.00

26 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-GN

L.S. 71.43 % 72.38 % 54.76 %

360,000.00 150,000.00 362,000.00 152,000.00 325,000.00 115,000.00210,000.00

27 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-HN

L.S. 65.71 % 16.67 % 54.76 %

348,000.00 138,000.00 245,000.00 35,000.00 325,000.00 115,000.00210,000.00

28 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-HS

L.S. 49.47 % 14.21 % 71.05 %

284,000.00 94,000.00 217,000.00 27,000.00 325,000.00 135,000.00190,000.00

29 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-JN

L.S. 59.50 % 19.00 % 127.00 %

319,000.00 119,000.00 238,000.00 38,000.00 454,000.00 254,000.00200,000.00

30 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-JS

L.S. 47.89 % 14.21 % 71.05 %

281,000.00 91,000.00 217,000.00 27,000.00 325,000.00 135,000.00190,000.00

31 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-KN

L.S. 60.00 % 25.26 % 71.05 %

304,000.00 114,000.00 238,000.00 48,000.00 325,000.00 135,000.00190,000.00

32 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-KS

L.S. 49.19 % 17.30 % 75.68 %

276,000.00 91,000.00 217,000.00 32,000.00 325,000.00 140,000.00185,000.00
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33 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-LN

L.S. 62.78 % 32.22 % 80.56 %

293,000.00 113,000.00 238,000.00 58,000.00 325,000.00 145,000.00180,000.00

34 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-NN

L.S. 57.33 % 53.33 % 116.67 %

236,000.00 86,000.00 230,000.00 80,000.00 325,000.00 175,000.00150,000.00

35 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-QS

L.S. 39.35 % 34.84 % 109.68 %

216,000.00 61,000.00 209,000.00 54,000.00 325,000.00 170,000.00155,000.00

36 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-SN

L.S. 40.65 % 37.42 % 109.68 %

218,000.00 63,000.00 213,000.00 58,000.00 325,000.00 170,000.00155,000.00

37 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-SS

L.S. 56.00 % 42.00 % 116.67 %

234,000.00 84,000.00 213,000.00 63,000.00 325,000.00 175,000.00150,000.00

38 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-TSW

L.S. 42.58 % 37.42 % 104.84 %

221,000.00 66,000.00 213,000.00 58,000.00 317,500.00 162,500.00155,000.00

39 REPLACE ANCHOR CABLE 90/25S-TSE

L.S. 39.33 % 42.00 % 111.67 %

209,000.00 59,000.00 213,000.00 63,000.00 317,500.00 167,500.00150,000.00

40 BOATER PROTECTION SYSTEM MODIFICATION

L.S. 2,020.00 % -29.63 % 52.33 %

318,000.00 303,000.00 10,556.00 -4,444.00 22,850.00 7,850.0015,000.00

41 SPARE ANCHOR CABLE STRAND & BOATER PROTECTION SYS CLAMP

L.S. 114.67 % -39.33 % 52.67 %

161,000.00 86,000.00 45,500.00 -29,500.00 114,500.00 39,500.0075,000.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

42 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.0020,000.00

TRAFFIC

43 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -61.06 % -72.96 % 182.35 %

72,000.00 -112,880.00 50,000.00 -134,880.00 522,000.00 337,120.00184,880.00

OTHER ITEMS

44 PROJECT PARTNERING 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

45 MIN BID REQ - TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE  $10,000

L.S. 0.00 % 100.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

46 FORCE ACCOUNT BIRD EXCLUSION

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

47 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00

48 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-4.00 -4.00 -4.00-4.00

49 STEEL COST ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,834.00 2,834.00 2,834.002,834.00

50 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-4.00 -4.00 -4.00-4.00
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OTHER ITEMS

51 ELECTRONIC TICKETING SYSTEM 

L.S. -50.00 % -99.90 % -100.00 %

500.00 -500.00 1.00 -999.00 0.00 -1,000.001,000.00

52 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 1,350.00 % 2,400.00 % -100.00 %

29,000.00 27,000.00 50,000.00 48,000.00 0.00 -2,000.002,000.00

$11,871,331.00 52.63% $11,883,888.00 52.79% $16,912,681.00 117.45%$7,777,711.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$16,912,681.00$11,871,331.00 $11,883,888.00BASE TOTAL 52.63% 52.79% 117.45%$7,777,711.00


